# CH \$40.00 867980

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427816

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ContainerX LLC		05/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86798077	CONTAINER X

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/lmg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CONTAINERX LLC to CSI US Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006060 FRAME: 0185

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ContainerX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, United States is the owner of trademark application no. 86798077 for the mark CONTAINER X (Stylized):

## container

WHEREAS, Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134, United States is desirous of acquiring said trademark,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ContainerX LLC, does hereby assign unto Cisco Systems, Inc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof and the portion of the business to which the mark pertains.

**************************************	
Signed at San Jose, California USA	this 12th day of 1/2 , 2017.
ContainerX LLC	Cisco Systems, Inc.
By:	8v:
Name: Dan Lang Title: Vice President	Name: Evan Sluv) Title: UP + Scurty

RECORDED: 05/16/2017

23764/00071/FW/9526205.1